
Dorset Volunteers - Contact Details 2025 
 

Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

West Central County Organiser & Social 
Media 

Alison Wright 01935 83652 alison.wright@ngs.org.uk  

 
Treasurer Richard Smedley 01202 528286 richard@carter-coley.co.uk  
Publicity  Cathy Dalton 07712 139766 cathy.dalton@ngs.org.uk  
Booklet Editor Pamela Johnson 01258 472098 Pamela.johnson@ngs.org.uk  
Photographer Christopher Middleton 07771 596 458                             christophermiddleton@mac.com                                               

 Photographer Tony Leonard 07711 643445 Tony.leonard@ngs.org.uk 

North East Assistant County Organiser Jules Attlee  07837 289964 jules.atlee@ngs.org.uk 

Central East Assistant County Organiser Joanna Mains 
Tony Leonard 

01747 839831 
See above 

mainsmanor@tiscali.co.uk 
see above 

North West Central Assistant County Organiser Suzie Baker  07786 695150 suzie.baker@ngs.org.uk 

South  East Central  Assistant County Organiser Pip Davidson 
Hilary Over 

07765 404248 
01258 456773 

pip.davidson@ngs.org.uk 
hilary.over@ngs.org.uk 

South Central Assistant County Organiser Emily Cave 01308 482266 emily.cave@ngs.org.uk 

South East Assistant County Organisers Mary Angus 
Phil Broomfield 
Mari Larthe 

01202 872789  
07810 646123 

mary@gladestock.co.uk  
phil.broomfield@ngs.org.uk 

South West 
 

Assistant County Organiser Christine Corson 
Trish Neale 
Felicity Perkin 
 

01308 863923 
01308 863790 
01297 480930 

christine.corson@ngs.org.uk 
trish.neale@ngs.org.uk 
felicity.perkin@ngs.org.uk 
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